# OP \$65.00 85769293

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319299

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
South Texas Food & Beverage #1, L.P., d/b/a Red Dog Ice House		09/27/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Six Dad#s Development, LLC	
Street Address:	4803 Broadway Road	
City:	Addison	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75001	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85769293	RED DOG ICE HOUSE
Serial Number:	85898845	RED DOG ICE HOUSE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2149531121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-880-7004

Email: docket@hitchcockevert.com

Correspondent Name: Megan O'Laughlin Address Line 1: P O Box 131709

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-1709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6DAD-35867	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan O'Laughlin	
SIGNATURE:	/Megan O'Laughlin/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=141007 executed confirmatory assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005376 FRAME: 0634

### EXHIBIT A

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademark Rights ("Agreement"), dated as of SET (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between South Texas Food & Beverage #1, L.P., d/b/a Red Dog Ice House ("Assignor"), a Texas limited partnership having a principal place of business at 2418 North First Street, Carrizo Springs, TX 78834, and Six Dad's Development, LLC ("Assignee"), a Texas limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 4803 Broadway Road, Addison, TX 75001.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States Trademark Application No. 85/769,293 for RED DOG ICE HOUSE (word mark) in international Classes 025 and 043 and of U.S. Trademark Application No. 85/898,845 for RED DOG ICE HOUSE (word and design mark) in International Classes 025 and 043, together with any associated common law rights and appurtenant goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS. Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, as well as all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor by these presents salls, assigns and transfers unto Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the right to sue for and to collect past damages, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and penefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Agreement to be effective as of the Effective Date.

MOONAG NO OL MO WHANKING SALLS	
South Texas Food & Beverage #1, L.P.,	Six Dad's Development, LLC (Assignee)
d/b/a Red Dog Ice House (Assignor)	0 -5
By: 1000 000	By: On the second
LANGE SCHULER	RANDY DEVINE
Printed Name	Printed Name
Title:	Tile:
Date: 4-27-1014	Date: /0/7/14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005376 FRAME: 0635

**RECORDED: 10/07/2014**